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de Raumhygrostat
fr Hygrostat d‘ambiance
en Room humidistat
it Umidostato ambiente
es Higrostato ambiente
sv Rumshygrostat
nl Ruimtehygrostaat

de Montagevorschrift 
fr Instructions de montage
en Fitting instructions
it Istruzioni di montaggio
es Norma de montaje
sv Monteringsanvisningar
nl Montagevoorschrift

[mm]

de Verschmutzungsgrad II, Bemessungsstossspannung 4000V, 
 Temperatur der Kugeldruckprüfung 75°C, nach EN 60730
fr Degré de pollution II, Tension de choc assignée 4000V,
 Température de l‘essai de dureté à la bille 75°C, selon EN 60730
en Pollution degree II, rated impulse voltage 4000V,
 Temperature of ball pressure test 75°C, as per EN 60730
it Grado di insudiciamento II, tensione impulsiva di

dimensionamento 4000V, Temperatura della prova di durezza
 Brinell 75°C, a norme EN 60730
es Grado de suciedad II, Impulso de tensión medido 4000V,

Temperatura de la prueba de presión de la bola 75°C, 
según EN 60730

sv Grad av nedsmutsningsgrad II, Märkstötspänning 4000V, 
 Kultryckprovningens temperatur 75°C, enligt EN 60730
nl Vervuilingsgraad II, nominale stootspanning 4000V,

Temperatuur van de kogeldrukproef 75°C, volgens EN 60730

de Montagevorschrift für die Elektrofachkraft 
fr Instructions de montage pour l‘électricien
en Fitting instructions for the electrician
it Istruzioni di montaggio per l‘installatore elettrico
es Norma de montaje para el electricista
sv Monteringsanvisningar för behörig elektriker
nl Montagevoorschrift voor de elektromonteur
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de Befeuchten

en 

sv Befuktning
nl Bevochtigen

de Entfeuchten
fr 

sv Avfuktning
nl Ontvochtigen

Für den Einsatz in üblicher Umgebung
Pour usage dans un environnement normal
For use in normal environments
Per impiego in ambiente usuale
Para el uso en ambiente normal
För användning i normal miljö
Voor toepassing in normale omgeving



de Dokument aufbewahren
fr Ce document est à conserver
en Retain this document
it Conservare il documento
es Guardar el documento
sv Spara dokumenationen
nl Document bewaren
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de abdichten
fr rendre étanche
en seal
it otturare
es junta
sv avtätning
nl afdichten

MA = 0,6 - 0,8 Nm
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